## **Data protection declaration**

## Data Protection Declaration for online Networking Forum Attendees

I herewith agree to the Alexander von Humboldt Foundation collecting, processing and electronically storing my personal data for the purposes of the respective Networking Forum.

I hereby consent to the following information which I have made available to the Alexander von Humboldt Foundation by registration via Zoom platform to the online Networking Forum in electronic form: first name, last name, e-mail address, organization, career stage, country/region.

I moreover have an option to consent to the information regarding my registration being permanently retained for maintaining the network in the future and, where applicable, for follow-up contact programmes.

I have also been informed that my consent to the collection, processing and use of my data is voluntary and that I may revoke my consent at any time. Prior to the respective event I can send my revocation to <a href="masca4ukraine-events@avh.de">msca4ukraine-events@avh.de</a>. In the event that I revoke my consent, my data will be erased.

Should I wish to revoke my declaration of consent at a later date after having attended the online Networking Forum, I can send my revocation to: <a href="mailto:info@avh.de">info@avh.de</a>. In this case, my data will be anonymised.

**Data protection officer of the Alexander von Humboldt Foundation:** 

Ansgar.Schuldenzucker@avh.de